506689570 05/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6736387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANNAH HEFFERNAN	06/19/2018
CAMERON ADAMS	06/13/2018
MELANIE PERKINS	06/20/2018
MATTHEW HARDY	06/19/2018
MARTYN LOFBERG	06/18/2018
MATTHEW ANDERSON	06/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANVA PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	110 KIPPAX ST.	
City:	SURRY HILLS, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29786150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)770-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123717348

Email: growdocket@growip.com **GROWIP LAW GROUP LLC Correspondent Name:** 117 SOUTH COOK STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: #359

Address Line 4: BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS 60010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN L. THOMSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten L. Thomson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 16 source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page1.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2 Assignment#page2.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2 Assignment#page3.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page4.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page5.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page6.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page7.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page8.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2 Assignment#page9.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page10.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page11.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2 Assignment#page12.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2 Assignment#page13.tif source=CNVA-19-1991-DES-DIV2_Assignment#page14.tif source=ASIC_company_extract#page1.tif source=ASIC_company_extract#page2.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Hannah Heffernan, of Darlinghurst, NSW, AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St.

Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

and including as

INVENTOR(S): Hannah Heffernan

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s) in the above-referenced items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on	19/06/2018	, 2018 by	Houselv Hellerson
		·	Hannah Heffernan

Attorney Docket No.	Design Application No.	Filing Date	Title
4049- D 0004	29/647,426	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0028	29/647,435	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0032	29/647,439	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Cameron Adams, of Rozelle, NSW, AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St.

Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

and including as

INVENTOR(S): Cameron Adams

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s) in the above-referenced items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on _	, 2018 by		ron Adams	
	13/06/2018	CAMATON	ALANS	

Attorney Design Filing Date Title Docket No. Application No. 4049-D0004 29/647,426 May 12, 2018 DISPLAY SCREEN OF THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER IN THE THE THEREOF WITH AN ARCHITECTURE OF THE	RAPHICAL R PORTION ANIMATED
4049-D0004 29/647,426 May 12, 2018 DISPLAY SCREEN OF THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE May 12, 2018 DISPLAY SCREEN OF THEREOF WITH AN AGRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE DISPLAY SCREEN OF THEREOF WITH AN AGRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	RAPHICAL R PORTION ANIMATED
4049-D0004 29/647,426 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE DISPLAY SCREEN OF THEREOF WITH AN GRAPHICAL USER IN G	RAPHICAL R PORTION ANIMATED
USER INTERFACE DISPLAY SCREEN OF 4049-D0008 29/647,427 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH AN A GRAPHICAL USER IN	R PORTION ANIMATED
4049-D0008 29/647,427 May 12, 2018 DISPLAY SCREEN OF THEREOF WITH AN GRAPHICAL USER IN	ANIMATED
4049-D0008 29/647,427 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH AN . GRAPHICAL USER IN	ANIMATED
GRAPHICAL USER II	
}	VIERFACE
DISPLAY SCREEN OF	
4049-D0013 29/647,429 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH A.G.	RAPHICAL
USER INTERFACE	
DISPLAY SCREEN OF	
4049-D0014 29/647,430 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH AN .	
GRAPHICAL USER IN	
DISPLAY SCREEN OF	
4049-D0018 29/647,431 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH A G	RAPHICAL
USER INTERFACE	
DISPLAY SCREEN OF	R PORTION
4049-D0020 29/647,432 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH A G	RAPHICAL
USER INTERFACE	***************************************
DISPLAY SCREEN OF	R PORTION
4049-D0021 29/647,433 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH A G	RAPHICAL
USER INTERFACE	
DISPLAY SCREEN O	R PORTION
4049-D0022 29/647,434 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH AN .	ANIMATED
GRAPHICAL USER IN	VTERFACE
DISPLAY SCREEN O	R PORTION
4049-D0025 29/648,436 May 21, 2018 THEREOF WITH A G	RAPHICAL
USER INTERFACE	
DISPLAY SCREEN O	R PORTION
4049-D0026 29/648,437 May 21, 2018 THEREOF WITH AN .	ANIMATED
GRAPHICAL USER II	VTERFACE
DISPLAY SCREEN O	R PORTION
4049-D0027 29/648,438 May 21, 2018 THEREOF WITH AN	
GRAPHICAL USER IN	NTERFACE
DISPLAY SCREEN O	
4049-D0028 29/647,435 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH A G	
USER INTERFACE	
DISPLAY SCREEN O	R PORTION
4049-D0029 29/647,436 May 12, 2018 THEREOF WITH A.G.	
USER INTERFACE	The state of the s

Page 2 of 3

4049- D 0030	29/647,437	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0031	29/647,438	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049-D0032	29/647,439	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Melanie Perkins, of Surry Hills, NSW, AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St.

Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

and including as

INVENTOR(S): Melanie Perkins

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s) in the above-referenced items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on	20 June	2018 by	Maria		Carins	
			38 AP 0	mie Pe	erkins	

Attorney	Design	Filing Date	Title
Docket No.	Application No.		
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049- D 0004	29/647,426	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
Transproductions	active some ey mains	way in all	USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049-D0008	29/647,427	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED
4043-230000	491041,441	way is, solo	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
***************************************			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
1010 730013	000000	10 0010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4049- I 00013	29/647,429	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
			USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049- D0 014	29/647,430	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED
***************************************			GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049- D 0018	29/647,431	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
			USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049- D 0020	29/647,432	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
		-	USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049-D0021	29/647,433	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
		* *	USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049-D0022	29/647,434	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049-D0025	29/648,436	May 21, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3070 (0, 100	coanj may me an	USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049-D0026	29/648,437	May 21, 2018	THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED
	201070,701	LYLINY WELL WOLLD	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049- D 0027	29/648,438	May 21, 2018	THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED
4047-170027	49/040,430	Niay 21, 2016	\$
			GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4040 EX0000	201045 427	3.5	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049-D0028	29/647,435	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
			USER INTERFACE
			DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
4049- D 0029	29/647,436	May 12, 2018	THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL
			USER INTERFACE

Page 2 of 3

4049- D 0030	29/647,437	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0031	29/647,438	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049-D0032	29/647,439	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Matthew Hardy, of Surry Hills, NSW, AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St.

Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

and including as

INVENTOR(S): Matthew Hardy

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s) in the above-referenced items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on	19/06	2018 by	watt	1/41	<u> </u>
			N	latthew	Hardy

Attorney Docket No.	Design Application No.	Filing Date	Title
4049- D 0008	29/647,427	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0013	29/647,429	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- I) 0014	29/647,430	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0018	29/647,431	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0021	29/647,433	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0022	29/647,434	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0029	29/647,436	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0030	29/647,437	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0032	29/647,439	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Martyn Lofberg, of Eagle Vale, NSW, AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St.

Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

and including as

INVENTOR(S): Martyn Lofberg

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s) in the above-referenced items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on	18/06	2018 by	marthe lather
			Martyn Lofberg

Attorney Docket No.	Design Application No.	Filing Date	Title
4049- D 00020	29/647,432	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049- D 0032	29/647,439	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Matthew Anderson, of Newport, NSW, AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St.

Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto:

and including as

INVENTOR(S): Matthew Anderson

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s) in the above-referenced items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on		_, 2018 by ₋	78./8	atthaw Andarcan	
	June 19th		WATT	Anderson	

Attorney Docket No.	Design Application No.	Filing Date	Title
4049-D0031	29/647,438	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049-D0032	29/647,439	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES



Current & Historical Company Extract

Name: CANVA PTY LTD ACN: 158 929 938

Date/Time: 06 November 2020 AEST 05:09:30 PM

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investments Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

Organisation Details		Document Number
Current Organisation Details		
Name:	CANVA PTY LTD	1E8431531
ACN:	158 929 938	
ABN:	80158929938	
Registered in:	Victoria	
Registration date:	12/06/2012	
Next review date:	12/06/2021	
Name start date:	12/06/2012	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	

Address Details		Document Number
Current		
Registered address:	Level 1, 110 Kippax Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7EAM17104
Start date:	19/06/2019	
Principal Place Of	Level 1, 110 Kippax Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7EAM17104
Business address:		
Start date:	12/06/2019	
Historical		
Registered address:	Level 2, 2 Lacey Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7E6537306
Start date:	27/11/2014	
Cease date:	18/06/2019	
Registered address:	268 Devonshire Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	1F0440785
Start date:	08/10/2012	
Cease date:	26/11/2014	
Registered address:	C/- TIM HEASLEY, ARTESIAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, Level 1 Studio 4, 281 Brunswick Street, FITZROY VIC 3065	1E8431531
Start date:	12/06/2012	
Cease date:	07/10/2012	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 2, 2 Lacey Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7E6537306
Start date:	01/11/2014	
Cease date:	11/06/2019	
Principal Place Of Business address:	268 Devonshire Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	1F0440785
Start date:	01/10/2012	
Cease date:	31/10/2014	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 1 Studio 4, 281 Brunswick Street, FITZROY VIC 3065	1E8431531
Start date:	12/06/2012	PATENT
RECORDED: 295/28/2	2020109/2012 REEL: 05	6387 FRAME: 05